504477227 07/27/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4523929

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN HOROWITZ	02/06/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STEPHEN DAVENPORT	
Street Address:	3542 HAWKWOOD ROAD	
City:	DIAMOND BAR	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91765	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D748739
Patent Number:	9145154
Patent Number:	9192235
Patent Number:	D757637
Patent Number:	9326627
Patent Number:	9623890

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)476-0606

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-476-0600

Email: morlandf@earthlink.net **Correspondent Name:** MORLAND C. FISCHER

Address Line 1: 2030 MAIN STREET, SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: COD-101-106 50%

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MORLAND C. FISCHER

SIGNATURE: /MORLAND C. FISCHER/

DATE SIGNED: 07/27/2017

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 043120 FRAME: 0217

504477227

source=Assignment of Patents.COD-101-106#page1.tif source=Assignment of Patents.COD-101-106#page2.tif source=Assignment of Patents.COD-101-106#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 043120 FRAME: 0218

Docket No. COD-101, 102, 103, 104, 105 and 106

U.S. PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Brian Horowitz (hereinafter "Horowitz"), of Lake Forest, California has

invented new and useful improvements (hereinafter referred to as "Inventions"), which have

been covered by U.S. patents, the identities of which are listed at Exhibit "A" which is attached

hereto and made a part hereof;

Whereas, Stephen Davenport, an individual, (hereinafter referred to as "Davenport")

having a mailing address of 3542 Hawkwood Road, Diamond Bar, California 91765 wishes to

acquire a 50% (fifty percent) undivided interest in and to the Inventions of Horowitz and in and

to the patents therefor as listed in Exhibit A;.

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are

hereby acknowledged. Horowitz has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does

sell, assign, and transfer unto Davenport and to his successors, legal representatives and assigns,

a 50% (fifty percent) undivided interest in the right, title and interest in Horowitz's Inventions

and in Horowitz's patents and any reissues or reexamination thereof, for the territory of the

United States of America, said 50% (fifty percent) undivided interest in said Inventions and

patents to be held and enjoyed by Davenport for his own use and enjoyment and for the use and

enjoyment of his successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for

which said U.S. Letters Patents on same has been granted to Horowitz.

1

PATENT

REEL: 043120 FRAME: 0219

Horowitz further grants to Davenport the right to pursue past, present and future infringement and to collect the damages related thereto to be shared with Horowitz pursuant to a separate agreement executed by the parties.

Horowitz hereby covenants that he has the full right to convey the interest herein assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Horowitz further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to Davenport and to his successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him respecting said Inventions and said patents and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything reasonable to aid Davenport and his successors, legal representatives and assigns to enforce said patents in all jurisdictions.

In testimony whereof, Horowitz hereby consents to and executes this Assignment as of the date indicated below:

2

Brian Horowik

("Horowitz")

Secret Y

EXHIBIT "A"

U. S. Patent No. D748,739 issued February 2, 2016 entitled "FOLDING WAGON"

and

U. S. Patent No. 9,145,154 issued September 29, 2015 entitled "FOLDING WAGON"

and

U. S. Patent No. 9,192,235 issued November 24, 2015 entitled "ICHAIR"

and

U.S. Patent No. D757,637 issued May 31, 2016 entitled "TREAD FOR A TIRE"

and

U. S. Patent No. 9,326,627 issued May 3, 2016 entitled "DRINK GLASS HOLDER FOR A CHAIR"

and

U. S. Patent No. 9,623,890 issued April 18, 2017 entitled "FOLDING WAGON HAVING A COOLER AND A REMOVABLE TABLE CONNECTED THERETO"